in execution number 208 / 2025 / 4690 – Civil execution

Heard before  Fourteenth Execution Circuit No. 389

Subject of Execution: Execution of the judgment issued in Case No. 3535 / 2025 Civil Partial,

obligating the Defendant to pay an amount of AED 14,700 (fourteen thousand seven

hundred UAE dirhams) together with interest at the rate of 5% from the date of filing the

lawsuit until full payment, and obligating him to pay the court fees and expenses, as well

as an amount of AED 500 as advocate’s fees.

Execution Applicant

Yaqoub almaazmi advocates & legal Consultants

[...]

DuBai Courts of first instanCe  

service by Publication
in Case no. 730 / 2025 / 26 - Plenary (real estate)

Examined before: twelfth Case management Circuit no. 859
subject of the Case: 
Claim for obligating the Respondents, jointly and severally, to pay to the
Claimants AED 4,800,000 (four million eight hundred thousand dirhams),
together with legal interest at the rate of 5% per annum from the date
of entitlement until full payment, in addition to fees, expenses, and
attorney's fees. 
Claimant: armin Pirkwieser, et. al. 
Address: United Arab Emirates, Emirate of Dubai, Business Bay- Dubai -

[...]

thiago Cuilherme Caliri queiroz, in his capacity as Respondent
2. Cristiane De oliveira Caliri, in her capacity as Respondent 
subject of the service: 
A case has been filed against you, the subject of which is a claim to
obligate the Respondents, jointly and severally, to pay to the Claimants
AED 4,800,000 (four million eight hundred thousand dirhams), together
with legal interest at the rate of 5% per annum from the date of
entitlement until full payment, in addition to fees, expenses, and
attorney's fees. 
A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, 13.01.2026, at 09:00 a.m., in
the Remote Litigation Hall &BUILDING_DESC.